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Santa Anita Park
Sonntag, 4. Januar 2026
1 21:00 Race 1

1200 m 21.000 

2 21:33 Race 2
1200 m 35.000 

3 22:05 Race 3
1100 m 35.000 

4 22:38 Race 4
1600 m 18.000 

5 23:11 Race 5
1600 m 70.000 

6 23:43 Las Flores Stakes
1200 m 100.000 

7 00:15 Race 7
1200 m 70.000 

8 00:37 Race 8
1100 m 22.000 

9 01:10 Race 9
1200 m 70.000 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Ahrens 7
Airliner 7
B G Bullet 7
Benny's Puzzle 5
Big Bill 5
Bobs Honey 2
Brahms Mendelssohn 1
Brutto 8
Chapter One 7
Charmz Away 1
Christel Clean 9
Clubhouse Cutie 9
Daddygaveittome 3

Dad's Bad Bunny 3
Danzing Flyer 9
Darlin Sugaree 2
Della Terra 3
Distant Fleet 8
Dorie Miller 9
Fancy Facts 9
Final Table Lady 2
Freya 9
Gentlemen's Club 4
Gracies Gem 2
Grazen Sun 8
Guaguarero 1

Hardtobebetternow 5
Hey Demps 9
Honey's Choice 7
Howbeit 8
Irish Element 5
Jennys Wine Girl 3
Kamaina Cruiser 4
Love Da Gig 1
Magnificat 6
Malibu Rocks 4
Margarita Girl 6
Maul 5
Mendelssohns Angel 9

Midnight Ambush 7
Nafisa 6
Nell's Legacy 9
Nobel Gary 4
Nostrangrtotherain 8
One Big Smile 4
Ooty 6
P Town Prancer 1
Pasalubong 2
Pat Can't Count 4
Pavel's Etoile 9
Plettenberg Bay 7
Postmodern 7

Rich Reward 5
Ruler Of Law 7
Shezmisbehaving 9
Silverado Storm 8
Singlemore 1
Star Of Delhi 5
Strange Addiction 9
Strong Morals 2
Sunk Cost Fallacy 1
Thermal 6
Toby's Honor 7
Turkey Bird 3
Uncle Evco 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Abel Lezcano 5 Adrian Escobedo 1,8 Alfredo L. Bautista 4
Armando Aguilar 1,2,3,4,5,8 Armando Ayuso 4,8,9 Cesar Belmont 3,9
Diego A. Herrera 1,4,7 Eduard Kennis Rojas Fernan 8 Edwin A. Maldonado 3,8
Emisael Jaramillo 7,9 Epifanio Garcia 5 Geovanni Franco 1,2,3,4
Hector Isaac Berrios 6,7,9 Henry Reynoso Lopez 8 Juan J. Hernandez 1,2,6,7,9
Kazushi Kimura 1,5,6,7,9 Kyle Frey 1,2,7 Mike E. Smith 9
Mirco Demuro 6,7,9 Ricardo Gonzalez 5,6,7,9 Sofia Barandela 8
Tiago Josue Pereira 4,7,8,9 Umberto Rispoli 3,5,7,9 Welfin R. Orantes 3,4,8
William Antongeorgi III 2 William Pyle 2,5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Andreas Psarras 5 Angel Vega 3 Antonio C. Garcia 9 Bill McLean 4,9
Bob Baffert 6 Brendan W. Galvin 1,9 Clifford W. Sise, Jr. 9 Craig Anthony Lewis 4
D. Wayne Baker 5 Daniel Azcarate 8 Doug F. O'Neill 1,5,7 Edwin G. Alvarez 3
George Papaprodromou 2,9 Hector O. Palma 4,7 Ian Kruljac 9 Isidro Tamayo 1
Jamey R. Thomas 3 Jeff Bonde 2,3 Jeff Mullins 2 Jerry Wallace II 4
John A. Shirreffs 7 John W. Sadler 6,7,9 Jorge Gutierrez 5,9 Jorge Periban 2,9
Jose Hernandez, Jr. 8 Jose R. Valdez 8 Jose Raudales 8 Leonard Powell 9
Luis Mendez 1,7,8 Mark Glatt 3,5,6,7 Mike Puype 1,9 O. J. Jauregui 4
Paula S. Capestro 5 Philip D'Amato 7,9 Rafael Deleon 4 Richard Baltas 3,7
Richard E. Mandella 6 Ruben Gomez 4 Sam J. Scolamieri 7 Sergio Morfin 8
Steve M. Sherman 1 Steve R. Knapp 8 Tim McCanna 2,7 Tim Yakteen 1,5
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1
21:00

1200 m
21.000 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 21.000

FOR MAIDENS, FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 2,2

56.20

Singlemore
4j. rotbraun W (Distorted Humor - Aerial Asset

Trainer: Tim Yakteen
Besitzer: George A. Sharp

Kazushi Kimura

07.09 Del Mar 5 1300 30,1 Welfin Orantes Modus Bestia, Latitude, Cheever

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

56.20

Sunk Cost Fallacy
4j. rotbraun W (Mo Town - Doutzen)

Trainer: Mike Puype
Besitzer: Milt Policzer

Diego A. Herrera

09.11 Del Mar 7 1600 10,5 Mirco Demuro Warm Sun And Brew, Hardtobebetternow, K
13.10 Santa Anita 3 1100 10,2 Diego Herrera Bazooka Charlie, Stern Sentence, Sunk Cos

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

56.20

Brahms Mendelssohn
4j. dunkelbr W (Mendelssohn - Brahms Comm

Trainer: Brendan W. Galvin
Besitzer: Four Quarters Corp.

Kyle Frey

09.11 Del Mar 8 1600 15,9 Kyle Frey Warm Sun And Brew, Hardtobebetternow, K
28.09 Santa Anita 6 1600 49,2 Kyle Frey Mav Man, Kiss For Lulu, Irish Element
23.08 Del Mar 10 1700 37,4 Drayden Van Dyke Keep Dancin Nick, Mav Man, Bonneville Jim
06.07 Lrc 6 1300 9,3 Drayden Van Dyke Day At The Track, Jack Fish, Ya'll Come
17.05 Santa Anita 8 1300 9,6 Juan Hernandez Titanic Thompson, Big Bill, Highplainsdrifter

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

56.20

Guaguarero
5j. dunkelbr W (Mo Town - Miss Del Gallo)

Trainer: Steve M. Sherman
Besitzer: Akin, Zvika, Avery, Charles G

Armando Aguilar

23.01 Santa Anita 4 1600 48,3 Tiago Pereira Malibu Rocks, Excel Calculator, Majestic Pa
18.12 Pleasanton 2 1000 ,3 Adrian Castellanos Thirsty Friend, Guaguarero, My Amigo
08.12 Pleasanton 3 1100 9,0 Adrian Castellanos Abitmischievous, Zen Zone, Guaguarero
03.11 Pleasanton 3 1700 3,6 Adrian Castellanos Big Bet, Cause For Divorce, Guaguarero

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

56.20

Charmz Away
4j. dunkelbr W (Uptown Rythem - Southern Pr

Trainer: Luis Mendez
Besitzer: Branch, William A., Kasparoff,

Adrian Escobedo

14.12 Lrc 5 1200 3,5 Edwin Maldonado B Grayson, P Town Prancer, Soi Ngern
30.11 Del Mar 6 1100 22,7 Mirco Demuro Team Player, Infinitum, Maury Wills
16.11 Del Mar 2 1200 1,6 Adrian Escobedo Fire Mountain, Charmz Away, Solo Gano
15.03 Santa Anita 5 1200 1,1 Adrian Escobedo Hornsby, Pio Nono, Riding By
01.03 Santa Anita 3 1300 7,2 Adrian Escobedo Roman Gratis, Beer Buzz, Charmz Away

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

56.20

P Town Prancer
4j. rotbraun W (Sir Prancealot - Some Excess)

Trainer: Doug F. O'Neill
Besitzer: Purple Rein Racing

Juan J. Hernandez

14.12 Lrc 2 1200 4,1 Juan Hernandez B Grayson, P Town Prancer, Soi Ngern
07.11 Del Mar 6 1600 3,9 Antonio Fresu Highplainsdrifter, Shapoval, Island Paradise
05.10 Santa Anita 7 1200 11,8 Armando Ayuso Sir Percival, Warm Sun And Brew, Big Bill
15.02 Santa Anita 10 1200 14,8 Kyle Frey Bro Bro, Horizon Wildcat, Hothead
16.11 Del Mar 6 1100 1,8 Antonio Fresu Whiskeyinateacup, Valentines Candy, Pax 

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

56.20

Love Da Gig
4j. kastanie W (Gig Harbor - Dance By Unioniz

Trainer: Isidro Tamayo
Besitzer: Molloy, John A. And O'Leary, 

Geovanni Franco

30.11 Del Mar 7 1100 70,8 Kyle Frey Team Player, Infinitum, Maury Wills

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
21:33

1200 m
35.000 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 35.000

FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD  WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER 
WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING  $50,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

55.30

Gracies Gem
3j. dunkelbr S (Stay Thirsty - Showem Grace)

Trainer: George Papaprodromou
Besitzer: 10S Racing And Huson, Robe

Armando Aguilar

07.12 Lrc 1 1100 ,7 Armando Aguilar Gracies Gem, Kiss Me Coco, Famous Forza
16.11 Del Mar 5 1100 3,0 Umberto Rispoli Final Table Lady, Cotta Ride, Cammy's Girl

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,5

55.30

Darlin Sugaree
3j. rotbraun S (Maximus Mischief - Quality Bell

Trainer: Jeff Mullins
Besitzer: Tumanjan, Jeanne And Meat

Juan J. Hernandez

23.11 Del Mar 2 1100 ,4 Juan Hernandez My Kat, Darlin Sugaree, Bobs Honey
13.10 Santa Anita 1 1200 ,7 Juan Hernandez Darlin Sugaree, Miss Queue, Flamingo Star
24.08 Del Mar 9 1000 13,3 Hector Berrios Will Happen, Umbralle, Camila Catalina

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

55.30

Pasalubong
3j. rotbraun S (Maximum Security - Cross Your

Trainer: Jeff Bonde
Besitzer: Dapitan Star Racing, LLC An

Geovanni Franco

30.11 Del Mar 5 1200 11,0 Welfin Orantes My Kat, Libel Proof, Lino's Angel
31.10 Del Mar 7 1400 149,2 Welfin Orantes Mohaven, Cashed, Liberation
11.10 Santa Anita 1 1100 59,7 Welfin Orantes Pasalubong, A Great Shaking, Final Table L
15.08 Del Mar 9 1100 10,9 Armando Ayuso Tiger Lady, Om Time Gal, Clam Beach
19.07 Del Mar 9 1000 59,1 Ruben Silvera What's A Good Name, Mohaven, Coyote Ca

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

55.30

Strong Morals
3j. rotbraun S (Bodexpress - Straight N Strong

Trainer: George Papaprodromou
Besitzer: Richard Barton

William Pyle

31.10 Del Mar 11 1400 101,0 Mirco Demuro Mohaven, Cashed, Liberation
17.10 Santa Anita 1 1200 2,3 Mirco Demuro Strong Morals, Tina's Princess, Remember 
15.08 Del Mar 8 1100 ,9 Ruben Silvera Tiger Lady, Om Time Gal, Clam Beach

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

55.30

Final Table Lady
3j. rotbraun S (Stay Thirsty - Hawk's Journey)

Trainer: Jorge Periban
Besitzer: Kahlden, Lawrence A. And Wi

William Antongeorgi III

30.11 Del Mar 4 1200 6,9 William Antongeorgi III My Kat, Libel Proof, Lino's Angel
16.11 Del Mar 1 1100 2,7 William Antongeorgi III Final Table Lady, Cotta Ride, Cammy's Girl
11.10 Santa Anita 3 1100 5,2 William Antongeorgi III Pasalubong, A Great Shaking, Final Table L
27.09 Santa Anita 5 1200 10,5 William Antongeorgi III Cashed, Jacklyn Lucas, Billie Holiday
21.08 Del Mar 8 1000 7,2 Ruben Silvera Cara Rose, Adia, Cash In Toknight

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

55.30

Bobs Honey
3j. rotbraun S (Dads Caps - McKenzie Honey)

Trainer: Tim McCanna
Besitzer: Robert G. A. Jones

Kyle Frey

23.11 Del Mar 3 1100 8,2 Kyle Frey My Kat, Darlin Sugaree, Bobs Honey
07.09 Emerald Downs 2 1300 3,7 Kevin Krigger Bewitching Joy, Bobs Honey, Code Of Valor
10.08 Emerald Downs 1 1000 3,6 Kevin Krigger Bobs Honey, Lotsa Kitty, More Trouble

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
22:05

1100 m
35.000 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 35.000

FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. 
Claiming Price $50,000. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 2,0

56.20

Della Terra
5j. kastanie S (Clubhouse Ride - A Kiss For M

Trainer: Mark Glatt
Besitzer: Tanya Freeman

Umberto Rispoli

07.11 Del Mar 6 1000 2,6 Umberto Rispoli Pavel's Etoile, Tiger Of The Sea, Sally's Wis
27.09 Santa Anita 4 1200 ,9 Umberto Rispoli Mendelssohns Angel, Pavel's Etoile, Tiger O
09.03 Santa Anita 2 1200 ,9 Flavien Prat Lovely Idaho, Della Terra, Garden Party
07.02 Santa Anita 2 1200 7,3 Manuel Americano Danzing Flyer, Della Terra, Have Patience

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

56.20

Jennys Wine Girl
4j. dunkelbr S (Richard's Kid - Jennyway U Wa

Trainer: Richard Baltas
Besitzer: Alma Rubinfeld

Edwin A. Maldonado

14.11 Del Mar 3 1600 9,7 Edwin Maldonado Dramaticattraction, Dialing Destiny, Jennys 
26.09 Santa Anita 8 1100 7,1 Brayan Pena Newport Dreamz, Godavri, Turkey Bird

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

56.20

Turkey Bird
5j. rotbraun S (Tonalist - Wise Impression)

Trainer: Angel Vega
Besitzer: Joseph Vega

Geovanni Franco

14.11 Del Mar 5 1600 8,0 Geovanni Franco Dramaticattraction, Dialing Destiny, Jennys 
30.10 Del Mar 3 1200 11,2 Geovanni Franco Clubhouse Cutie, Ante Up Tony, Turkey Bir
12.10 Santa Anita 6 1600 31,6 Geovanni Franco Ridegold, Warm Reception, Mperfection
26.09 Santa Anita 3 1100 36,0 Leonel Camacho-Flores Newport Dreamz, Godavri, Turkey Bird
15.08 Del Mar 8 1700 58,2 Alfredo Bautista Just A Kiss, We The Hobby, Goatski

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

56.20

Dad's Bad Bunny
4j. dunkelbr S (Dads Caps - Malibu Beach Bun

Trainer: Jamey R. Thomas
Besitzer: Melder, Kevin, Smith, Troy J.,

Cesar Belmont

14.02 Santa Anita 9 1200 40,1 Tiago Pereira A Fleet Ride, Stubborn, My Sister Lilly

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

56.20

Daddygaveittome
4j. kastanie S (Dads Caps - Instastory)

Trainer: Edwin G. Alvarez
Besitzer: Alvarez, Edwin G. And Lopez,

Welfin R. Orantes

13.12 Lrc 8 1000 12,1 Luis Huaman Que Bella Luna, Tom's Star, Celestial Skies
22.11 Del Mar 4 1100 41,3 Jeremy Laprida Amelia's Echo, Que Bella Luna, Dixie's Deli
26.10 Santa Anita 4 1100 11,5 Tyler Baze She's A One Of One, Celestial Skies, Free 
21.09 Lrc 2 1200 38,7 Edgar Payeras Heartfull Of Joy, Daddygaveittome, Mamara
31.08 Del Mar 12 1000 64,1 Alfredo Bautista Unbinding , Infinity Dream, Frog

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

56.20

West Fresno
4j. rotbraun S (Sir Prancealot - West Ruler)

Trainer: Jeff Bonde
Besitzer: Edward Rusty J. Brown

Armando Aguilar

30.10 Del Mar 8 1200 3,6 Kyle Frey Clubhouse Cutie, Ante Up Tony, Turkey Bir
26.09 Santa Anita 5 1100 8,3 Kyle Frey Newport Dreamz, Godavri, Turkey Bird

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
22:38

1600 m
18.000 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 18.000

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. 

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

56.20

Gentlemen's Club
5j. dunkelbr W (Clubhouse Ride - Girl Downsta

Trainer: Craig Anthony Lewis
Besitzer: Rainmaker Racing LLC And P

Diego A. Herrera

12.12 Lrc 4 1600 2,4 Diego Herrera McGregor Lake, Typhoon Tommy, Mischief 
22.11 Del Mar 4 1600 5,7 Diego Herrera Toppers At Seaside, City Of Angels, Nobel 
05.10 Santa Anita 4 1600 4,8 Diego Herrera Mischiefs Causeway, Naismith, Nobel Gary
22.06 Lrc 2 1600 6,1 Diego Herrera Resemblance, Majestic Palisades, Gentlem
06.06 Santa Anita 7 1600 19,5 Armando Ayuso One Of These Days , Six Magpies (IRE), Ta

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

54.00

Pat Can't Count
6j. rotbraun W (Palace Malice - Maydell)

Trainer: Jerry Wallace II
Besitzer: Turner, Bob And Wallace II, J

Alfredo L. Bautista

29.11 Del Mar 5 1100 3,0 Armando Ayuso Majestic Palisades, Whats The Buzz, One B
05.10 Los Alamitos 5 914 4,7 Cesar Franco Infamous Angel, Westport Captain, St Boadi
28.09 Los Alamitos 4 914 7,4 Cesar Franco Drop The Bit, The Key Is Unity, Bobbed N L
17.08 Los Alamitos 1 914 5,6 Cesar Franco Pat Can't Count, Kool Tap Dancer, Sark
02.08 Los Alamitos 4 914 1,9 Cesar Franco En Tu Honor Bro, Joe Vittori, Sark

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

56.20

Nobel Gary
6j. kastanie H (Noble Bird - Vivid Sunset)

Trainer: Ruben Gomez
Besitzer: Gary J. Folgner

Armando Aguilar

12.12 Lrc 6 1600 1,8 Geovanni Franco McGregor Lake, Typhoon Tommy, Mischief 
22.11 Del Mar 3 1600 8,1 Serafin Carmona Toppers At Seaside, City Of Angels, Nobel 
05.10 Santa Anita 3 1600 4,1 Serafin Carmona Mischiefs Causeway, Naismith, Nobel Gary
14.09 Lrc 2 1600 26,8 Serafin Carmona Brother Tony, Nobel Gary, Fast Service
01.09 Del Mar 1 1300 1,8 Serafin Carmona Nobel Gary, Honor The Cat, Far Over Load

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

56.20

One Big Smile
6j. kastanie W (Smiling Tiger - Sienna Sky)

Trainer: Bill McLean
Besitzer: Saddle Wells, LLC

Armando Ayuso

29.11 Del Mar 3 1100 27,1 Welfin Orantes Majestic Palisades, Whats The Buzz, One B
25.10 Santa Anita 10 1200 90,5 Ricardo Gonzalez Self Sufficient, Last Call Paul, Ya'll Come
13.09 Lrc 6 1100 5,6 Kazushi Kimura Distant Fleet, Lobdell Lake, Standard Of Pro
23.01 Santa Anita 2 1200 5,8 Armando Ayuso Candy's Wildcat, One Big Smile, Galloping 
30.11 Pleasanton 1 1000 2,9 Alexander Chavez One Big Smile, Getemdusty, Tigersun

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

56.20

Malibu Rocks
5j. dunkelbr W (Malibu Moon - Rockin)

Trainer: Rafael Deleon
Besitzer: Jaime Roberto Renella

Geovanni Franco

14.09 Lrc 6 1600 3,9 Efrain Hernandez Brother Tony, Nobel Gary, Fast Service
29.08 Del Mar 8 1600 19,6 Kyle Frey Hard To Figure, Skyquist, It's A Factor
24.07 Del Mar 3 1600 5,6 Kyle Frey Excel Calculator, Mighty Kai, Malibu Rocks
29.06 Lrc 2 1600 1,4 Kyle Frey The Gypsy Cowboy, Malibu Rocks, Bid On 
06.06 Santa Anita 6 1600 11,2 William Antongeorgi III Concord Bridge, Spun Not Stirred, Scatify

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

56.20

Uncle Evco
4j. rotbraun W (Smiling Tiger - Siqueira)

Trainer: Hector O. Palma
Besitzer: Royalty Stable

Tiago Josue Pereira

07.12 Lrc 1 1600 ,6 Tiago Pereira Uncle Evco, Rocksalot, Citizen Barrett
29.11 Del Mar 3 1200 3,7 Tiago Pereira Dirty Words, Grinnell, Uncle Evco
02.11 Del Mar 2 1600 3,7 Hector Berrios Ballyhooligan, Uncle Evco, Brother Brother
20.09 Lrc 6 1200 3,8 Armando Ayuso Smiling Tizzy, Going Viral, Unique Power
21.06 Lrc 2 1200 3,0 Tiago Pereira Seager Man, Uncle Evco, Last Call Paul

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

56.20

Kamaina Cruiser
5j. kastanie W (Catalina Cruiser - Fashion Sec

Trainer: O. J. Jauregui
Besitzer: Paradise Road Ranch LLC, L

Welfin R. Orantes

22.11 Del Mar 5 1600 38,9 Welfin Orantes Toppers At Seaside, City Of Angels, Nobel 
18.12 Pleasanton 10 1670 42,3 Alejandro Gomez Elegant Boy, Crown Magic, Drinks At The Cl
03.11 Pleasanton 6 1200 9,9 Francisco Monroy Come Out Fighting, Novinophobia, El Gallito
28.09 Fno 8 1600 30,1 Luis Jimenez Aburto No Secret, Anitanewmercedes, Tesoro
01.09 Del Mar 9 1700 63,6 Tiago Pereira Cathal , Uncle Happy, Promissio

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
23:11

1600 m
70.000 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 70.000

FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. (Non-Starters For A 
Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). (Rail at 20 feet). 

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

56.20

Maul
4j. rotbraun W (Danzing Candy - Cayton)

Trainer: Andreas Psarras
Besitzer: Richard S. Orens

William Pyle

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

56.20

Irish Element
4j. kastanie W (Texas Ryano - Susan B Good)

Trainer: Doug F. O'Neill
Besitzer: Ed Delaney

Kazushi Kimura

09.11 Del Mar 5 1600 6,4 Abel Lezcano Warm Sun And Brew, Hardtobebetternow, K
11.10 Santa Anita 6 1600 19,0 Abel Lezcano Poor Connection, Never Ambling , Legal Hei
28.09 Santa Anita 3 1600 21,3 Abel Lezcano Mav Man, Kiss For Lulu, Irish Element
23.08 Del Mar 7 1700 58,9 Edwin Maldonado Keep Dancin Nick, Mav Man, Bonneville Jim
01.08 Del Mar 8 1600 47,6 Kazushi Kimura Vodka Vodka, Big Bill, Keep Dancin Nick

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

56.20

Big Bill
4j. kastanie W (English Channel - Loni's Appe

Trainer: Mark Glatt
Besitzer: Rancho Temescal Thoroughb

Abel Lezcano

05.10 Santa Anita 3 1200 ,9 Abel Lezcano Sir Percival, Warm Sun And Brew, Big Bill
23.08 Del Mar 4 1700 ,8 Umberto Rispoli Keep Dancin Nick, Mav Man, Bonneville Jim
01.08 Del Mar 2 1600 2,7 Abel Lezcano Vodka Vodka, Big Bill, Keep Dancin Nick
15.06 Santa Anita 5 1600 5,3 Abel Lezcano Cuban Confusion , Broski (IRE), Mutaz
17.05 Santa Anita 2 1300 16,0 Abel Lezcano Titanic Thompson, Big Bill, Highplainsdrifter

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

56.20

Star Of Delhi
4j. dunkelbr W (Smiling Tiger - Star Field)

Trainer: D. Wayne Baker
Besitzer: Packsaddle Road LLC

Epifanio Garcia

09.11 Del Mar 4 1600 35,1 Serafin Carmona Warm Sun And Brew, Hardtobebetternow, K
28.09 Santa Anita 8 1600 40,0 Serafin Carmona Mav Man, Kiss For Lulu, Irish Element
23.08 Del Mar 9 1700 70,8 Serafin Carmona Keep Dancin Nick, Mav Man, Bonneville Jim
03.08 Del Mar 7 1600 66,3 Serafin Carmona Fix It Quick, Keithing Thunder, Non Domicile
01.06 Santa Anita 7 1200 51,3 Epifanio Garcia Silver I Am, Keithing Thunder, Ya'll Come

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

56.20

Rich Reward
4j. rotbraun W (Richard's Kid - Blondy's Rewar

Trainer: Paula S. Capestro
Besitzer: Paula S. Capestro

Armando Aguilar

19.10 Santa Anita 3 1600 2,2 Kyle Frey Keithing Thunder, Team Player, Rich Rewar
01.09 Del Mar 4 1300 1,8 Armando Aguilar Strongerthanbefore, Otto's Magic, Keithing 
07.08 Del Mar 2 1200 28,8 Armando Aguilar Brunchandcrunch, Rich Reward, Ya'll Come
06.03 Sam Houston 9 1700 42,3 Martin Escobar Armonica , Diamonds And Oil, Dixielee Heat
20.09 Fairmont Park 8 1200 49,6 Shane Collins Smittenbutspittin', Party Dance, Ouiser

6
Box: 6
ML: 2,5

56.20

Hardtobebetternow
4j. rotbraun W (Hard Spun - Whobetterthanus)

Trainer: Tim Yakteen
Besitzer: Brown, Edward Rusty J., Klei

Umberto Rispoli

09.11 Del Mar 2 1600 2,4 Umberto Rispoli Warm Sun And Brew, Hardtobebetternow, K
15.12 Lrc 6 1600 8,9 Kazushi Kimura Shea Brennan, I'm A Bad Boy, R Heisman
10.11 Del Mar 2 1600 3,4 Kazushi Kimura Dynodave, Hardtobebetternow, Uncle Evco

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

56.20

Benny's Puzzle
4j. rotbraun H (Curlin To Mischief - Shezroxiie)

Trainer: Jorge Gutierrez
Besitzer: ESX Racing, Hubbard, John 

Ricardo Gonzalez

28.09 Santa Anita 7 1600 21,0 Ricardo Gonzalez Mav Man, Kiss For Lulu, Irish Element
23.08 Del Mar 5 1700 55,5 Ricardo Gonzalez Keep Dancin Nick, Mav Man, Bonneville Jim
02.08 Del Mar 7 1000 51,5 Ricardo Gonzalez Glorious Life, Jack Fish, Nap
17.02 Santa Anita 8 1600 33,1 Tiago Pereira Got Soul, Sabertooth, Shapoval
18.01 Santa Anita 5 1200 29,1 Tyler Baze Cullen J, Hothead, Miles Finch

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
23:43

1200 m
100.000 

Flach

Las Flores Stakes
Rennpreis: 100.000

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, December 21, 
2025, closed with 10 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry, closed with 1 (Magnificat).  $750 to enter and an 
additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth, and 
$2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Graded Stakes allowed 2 lbs. Non winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be 
presented to the winning owner. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

54.40

Magnificat
4j. rotbraun S (Omaha Beach - Holy Helena)

Trainer: Richard E. Mandella
Besitzer: Spendthrift Farm LLC

Mirco Demuro

16.11 Del Mar 1 1300 5,0 Mirco Demuro Magnificat, Artisma, Brilliantly
25.10 Santa Anita 1 1200 2,2 Mirco Demuro Magnificat, Into The Hall, Neko
29.08 Del Mar 3 1000 6,1 Mirco Demuro Sunglow , Magnificat, Helga Brandt (IRE)
20.08 Albuquerque 8 366 33,6 Daniel Torres Tommys Diamond, Cat Daddys Lil Girl, Rep
27.06 Fair Meadows 1 229 3,8 Roman Cruz Magnificat, La Capidel Capo, Kool Man Suc

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

54.40

Margarita Girl
4j. rotbraun S (Twirling Candy - My Day)

Trainer: Mark Glatt
Besitzer: Rancho Temescal Thoroughb

Ricardo Gonzalez

21.08 Del Mar 1 1200 ,9 Antonio Fresu Margarita Girl, Into The Hall, Philippa
27.07 Del Mar 2 1300 ,5 Antonio Fresu Usha, Margarita Girl, Harmonique
29.06 Churchill Downs 2 1600 ,7 Antonio Fresu Lemon Zest, Margarita Girl, Bundle
30.05 Santa Anita 2 1200 1,4 Antonio Fresu Scary Fast Ride, Margarita Girl, Sugar Hi
20.10 Santa Anita 3 1300 ,5 Antonio Fresu Schilflied, Cloudy Women, Margarita Girl

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

54.40

Nafisa
5j. rotbraun S (Quality Road - Ithinkisawapudy

Trainer: Bob Baffert
Besitzer: Zedan Racing Stables, Inc.

Kazushi Kimura

23.11 Del Mar 1 1300 8,3 Kazushi Kimura Nafisa, Lubie's Music, Into The Hall
24.10 Santa Anita 3 1600 3,9 Hector Berrios Philippa, Pura Vida Princesa, Nafisa
06.09 Del Mar 9 1600 3,0 Juan Hernandez The Mizen Queen , Surf Song, Heads In Be
18.07 Del Mar 3 1600 3,3 Juan Hernandez Ribbons, American Privilege, Nafisa
17.05 Santa Anita 2 1800 1,9 Juan Hernandez Innovative, Nafisa, Church Lady

4
Box: 4
ML: 2,5

54.40

Thermal
5j. rotbraun S (Nyquist - Full Tap)

Trainer: John W. Sadler
Besitzer: By Talla Racing LLC And Joh

Hector Isaac Berrios

17.10 Santa Anita 1 1200 4,5 Hector Berrios Thermal, Artisma, Scary Fast Ride
21.09 Woodbine 3 1000 4,4 Rafael Hernandez Little Teddy, Olivia Rose, Thermal
28.08 Del Mar 4 1000 5,3 Armando Aguilar Can't Sleep, Sweet Gal Of Mine, Andiamo R
27.07 Del Mar 4 1000 5,2 Umberto Rispoli Bit's Tiger Magic, Miss Mandalay , Can't Sle
03.05 Santa Anita 4 1200 1,8 Reylu Gutierrez Nene Diamond, Invincible Molly , Sweet Gal

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

56.20

Ooty
5j. kastanie S [AR] (Dabster - Olinka)

Trainer: Bob Baffert
Besitzer: Sheikh Mohammed Bin Khalif

Juan J. Hernandez

01.09 Del Mar 6 1600 11,1 Drayden Van Dyke Splendora, One Magic Philly, Nothing Like Y
24.07 Del Mar 2 1200 7,1 Drayden Van Dyke Splendora, Ooty , Safa
13.09 Har 5 1800 2,0 Juan Noriega Inconmensurable , International Look (ARG)
27.07 Har 6 1600 3,8 Juan Noriega Dulce Despertar , Titmus (ARG), Causeway 
28.06 Si 3 1600 5,3 Juan Noriega Quita Rim , Maggie Go (ARG), Ooty (ARG)

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
00:15

1200 m
70.000 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 70.000

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Rail at 20 feet). 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

55.30

Plettenberg Bay
3j. rotbraun H (Blame - Morning Moon)

Trainer: John W. Sadler
Besitzer: Keith Abrahams

Hector Isaac Berrios

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

55.30

Honey's Choice
3j. grau/bra H (Liam's Map - Our Love Tap)

Trainer: Philip D'Amato
Besitzer: James E. Downey

Umberto Rispoli

30.11 Del Mar 3 1800 10,3 Umberto Rispoli Plutarch, Rio Grande, Honey's Choice
30.10 Del Mar 2 1600 ,9 Umberto Rispoli Brigante, Honey's Choice, Keagman
04.10 Santa Anita 2 1600 2,9 Umberto Rispoli Conducted, Honey's Choice, Falcon Jet
06.09 Del Mar 3 1600 4,1 Umberto Rispoli Stark Contrast, Medici, Honey's Choice

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

55.30

Chapter One
3j. rotbraun H (Yaupon - Just Jenda)

Trainer: Doug F. O'Neill
Besitzer: Quattro Navarro Farms LLC

Emisael Jaramillo

02.11 Del Mar 7 1000 12,0 Juan Hernandez Track Tiger, Cactus Charlie, Diaghilev
12.10 Santa Anita 7 1200 6,1 Umberto Rispoli Migo, Green Screen, Cactus Charlie
16.08 Del Mar 6 1100 3,2 Umberto Rispoli Litmus Test, Falcon Jet, Sendit Mo

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.30

Airliner
3j. rotbraun H (West Coast - Armanda)

Trainer: John A. Shirreffs
Besitzer: John M. B. O'Connor

Mirco Demuro

22.09 Mountaineer 6 1700 18,0 T. Houghton Air Frame, Happy High, Pegasus Hellas
26.07 Fair Meadows 7 1600 20,7 Floyd Wethey, Jr. Baluarte, Mountain Gulch, Indy Trucker
14.06 Lone Star 8 1600 58,3 Curtis Kimes Anew Rumor, Ammann Rd, Inclined To Win
19.05 Will Rogers 10 1700 12,0 Floyd Wethey, Jr. Nine Friends, Divided Nation, Mountain Gul
05.05 Will Rogers 5 1600 8,5 Floyd Wethey, Jr. Ted's Folly, Harper County, Polka Joke

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

55.30

B G Bullet
3j. grau/bra H (Mendelssohn - Noble Grey)

Trainer: Hector O. Palma
Besitzer: BG Stables And Royalty Stabl

Kazushi Kimura

22.08 Del Mar 2 1000 6,1 Antonio Fresu Arkadelphia, B G Bullet, Terrapin Flyer
01.08 Del Mar 5 1000 6,1 Antonio Fresu Proletariat, Arkadelphia, B G Bullet

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

55.30

Ruler Of Law
3j. kastanie H (Tiz The Law - Zorally)

Trainer: Luis Mendez
Besitzer: C T R Stables LLC

Juan J. Hernandez

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

55.30

Ahrens
3j. dunkelbr H (Modernist - Foxtrot Sally)

Trainer: Sam J. Scolamieri
Besitzer: Windy Ridge Stables

Tiago Josue Pereira

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,5

55.30

Postmodern
3j. dunkelbr H (Charlatan - Elandess)

Trainer: Mark Glatt
Besitzer: Muir Hut Stables LLC

Ricardo Gonzalez

25.10 Santa Anita 5 1300 16,4 Umberto Rispoli Acknowledgemeplz, Blacksmith, Rio Grande

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

55.30

Toby's Honor
3j. kastanie W (Omaha Beach - Trainingat The

Trainer: Tim McCanna
Besitzer: Burnett, Brandon, English, Ki

Kyle Frey

10
Box: 10
ML: 31,0

55.30

Midnight Ambush
3j. rotbraun H (Catholic Boy - Miss Ava's Unio

Trainer: Richard Baltas
Besitzer: Slam Dunk Racing, Baltas, Ri

Diego A. Herrera
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
00:37

1100 m
22.000 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 22.000

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 4 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

55.30

Brutto
8j. kastanie W (Nyquist - Rhineshark)

Trainer: Daniel Azcarate
Besitzer: Azcarate, Daniel C. And Marr

Welfin R. Orantes

14.11 Del Mar 7 1200 37,8 Sofia Barandela Geezer, Seager Man, Raging Waters
24.10 Santa Anita 4 1200 10,9 Geovanni Franco The Big Cheeseola, Gypsy Tears, Major To
10.10 Santa Anita 7 1200 28,1 Geovanni Franco Betterdaysrcoming , Jetovator, Simplexity (I
08.06 Santa Anita 7 1000 3,7 Santiago Gonzalez El Diablo Rojo, Stormy Samurai, Cross Exa
28.04 Los Alamitos 4 914 4,2 Edgar Payeras Wegonahavagoodtime, Sauls Call, So I'm T

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

55.30

Grazen Sun
7j. kastanie W (Grazen - Sunpenny)

Trainer: Sergio Morfin
Besitzer: Sergio Morfin Racing Stable, I

Armando Aguilar

13.12 Lrc 7 1100 4,5 Edgar Payeras My Dominator, The Big Cheeseola, Windrib
02.11 Los Alamitos 4 914 6,4 Salvador Vargas Alphabetical Order, Distant Fleet, Too Much
19.10 Los Alamitos 3 914 4,7 Edgar Payeras Where's The Loot, Good Vibes Only, Graze
13.09 Lrc 7 1200 20,9 Edgar Payeras Stolen Treasure, Devil Be Me, Silver I Am
09.08 Los Alamitos 1 914 ,8 Edgar Payeras Grazen Sun, Took Charge, Evenerevenwors

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

55.30

Zombo Bombo
5j. kastanie W (Munnings - Sierra Electrica)

Trainer: Steve R. Knapp
Besitzer: Miller, Michael J. And Knapp, 

Armando Ayuso

14.12 Lrc 6 1200 3,2 Armando Ayuso Manitowish, Man Child, Tiger In My Tank
02.11 Del Mar 2 1300 10,1 Armando Ayuso Gypsy Tears, Zombo Bombo, Devil Among 
03.10 Santa Anita 1 1200 12,6 Armando Ayuso Zombo Bombo, Mystic Flyer, Cupid's Crusa
31.08 Del Mar 11 1200 4,2 Kazushi Kimura Last Call Zondlo, Mandela Effect, Goldensu
10.08 Del Mar 5 1100 1,7 Armando Ayuso Western Avenue, Adios Nicanor, The Big C

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

55.30

Distant Fleet
4j. kastanie W (Stay Thirsty - Kowboy's Gigi)

Trainer: Jose R. Valdez
Besitzer: Luis A. Ruiz

Sofia Barandela

13.12 Lrc 4 1100 3,6 Sofia Barandela My Dominator, The Big Cheeseola, Windrib
30.11 Los Alamitos 3 914 2,2 Sofia Barandela To Speight Her, Too Much Info, Distant Flee
02.11 Los Alamitos 2 914 3,2 Sofia Barandela Alphabetical Order, Distant Fleet, Too Much
18.10 Los Alamitos 1 914 1,9 Sofia Barandela Distant Fleet, Alan's Conquest, Western Grit
19.09 Lrc 5 1100 11,0 Serafin Carmona Bronko Nagurski, Too Much Info, Slew's Joy

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

56.20

Silverado Storm
4j. grau/bra W (Heartwood - Lucy Wiggles)

Trainer: Luis Mendez
Besitzer: Charles Bartlett

Adrian Escobedo

20.12 Los Alamitos 1 914 4,2 Adrian Escobedo Silverado Storm, Naval Harbor, Infamous A
28.09 Swf 8 1700 17,9 Daniel Carrillo Kona Skye, Cucina, Winsitwell
21.03 Santa Anita 6 1000 35,1 Adrian Escobedo Binging, Cullen J, Bro Bro
17.02 Santa Anita 8 1300 30,3 Adrian Escobedo Cali Cat, Frank Bullitt, Got'm Cot'm
29.12 Santa Anita 1 1200 10,4 Adrian Escobedo Silverado Storm, Style Cat, Panuco

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

55.30

Howbeit
9j. rotbraun W (Secret Circle - Emerlaude)

Trainer: Jose Hernandez, Jr.
Besitzer: Ronald E. Chaffee, Jr.

Eduard Kennis Rojas Ferna

07.12 Lrc 2 1000 7,7 Eduard Rojas Fernande Too Much Info, Howbeit, Smarty Nose
26.10 Santa Anita 6 1100 3,4 Eduard Rojas Fernande Carol's Comic, Halo Uncle, Blue Cheese Oli
19.09 Lrc 7 1100 3,4 Eduard Rojas Fernande Bronko Nagurski, Too Much Info, Slew's Joy
06.07 Lrc 1 1300 1,0 Diego Herrera Howbeit, Halo Uncle, Que Sera Sir Ralph
27.06 Lrc 2 1100 2,8 William Antongeorgi III Bronko Nagurski, Howbeit, Slew's Joy

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

55.30

Windribbon
10j. kastanie W (Sway Away - Jumanah)

Trainer: Jose Hernandez, Jr.
Besitzer: Chaffee, Jr., Ronald E. And H

Edwin A. Maldonado

13.12 Lrc 3 1100 8,2 Eduard Rojas Fernande My Dominator, The Big Cheeseola, Windrib
29.11 Los Alamitos 2 914 7,4 Eduard Rojas Fernande Geezer, Windribbon, Gunnin For Gold
09.11 Los Alamitos 5 914 6,5 Eduard Rojas Fernande Yogi Boy, Gunnin For Gold, Run For Kidder
10.08 Los Alamitos 5 914 19,3 Eduard Rojas Fernande Project Leader, Proud Veteran, Jaime's Co
06.07 Lrc 4 1300 1,9 Armando Ayuso Howbeit, Halo Uncle, Que Sera Sir Ralph

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

55.30

Nostrangrtotherain
6j. rotbraun W (Shame On Charlie - Campfire 

Trainer: Jose Raudales
Besitzer: Sean Michael Perry

Henry Reynoso Lopez

17.11 Zia Park 6 900 2,0 Enrique Gomez Wegonahavagoodtime, Wall Street Logic, Ki
19.10 Albuquerque 4 1000 1,8 Erick Medellin Moniker, Brazen Now, Pudding
01.10 Albuquerque 1 1000 2,6 Erick Medellin Nostrangrtotherain, Picking It Up, Awesome 
24.09 Albuquerque 2 1100 11,6 Erick Medellin Hold Me Only, Nostrangrtotherain, Majorwa
30.08 Albuquerque 3 1000 15,7 Erick Medellin Shug's Rocket, Awesome Bid, Nostrangrtoth

9
Box: 9
ML: 3,5

55.30

Winds Of Freedom
4j. rotbraun W (Stanford - Lemon Drop Sis)

Trainer: Steve R. Knapp
Besitzer: Thomsen Racing LLC And Pe

Tiago Josue Pereira

07.12 Lrc 3 1100 2,3 Kyle Frey Raging Waters, Bluegrass Go Go, Winds Of
30.10 Del Mar 2 1100 2,9 Kyle Frey Western Freedom, Winds Of Freedom, Far 
05.10 Santa Anita 3 1200 3,7 Kyle Frey The Big Cheeseola, Major Tom, Winds Of F
15.08 Del Mar 5 1200 4,0 Kent Desormeaux Glass Of Jameson, Targaryis, Don't Fly Sta
17.05 Santa Anita 2 1200 ,8 Kent Desormeaux Panuco, Winds Of Freedom, Nijinsky Halo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
01:10

1200 m
70.000 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 70.000

FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER 
WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR  STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING 
PRICE $20,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). 
(Rail at 20 feet). 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

56.20

Shezmisbehaving
7j. kastanie S (Curlin To Mischief - Shezroxiie)

Trainer: Jorge Gutierrez
Besitzer: ESX Racing, Georgio, Ron A

Ricardo Gonzalez

26.10 Santa Anita 6 1300 21,1 Ricardo Gonzalez Princesa Moche , Dare To Fly, Royal Charte
23.08 Del Mar 1 1600 7,3 Ricardo Gonzalez Shezmisbehaving, Garden Party, True Patri
31.05 Santa Anita 2 1800 5,4 Armando Ayuso Berry Valley, Shezmisbehaving, Vincero Gr
02.05 Santa Anita 5 1600 21,2 Tyler Baze Wink And A Grin, Cornelia Fort, Quantum In
15.03 Santa Anita 4 1600 12,3 Tyler Baze Ultimate Hy, Quantum Innergy, Princesa Del

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

55.30

Strange Addiction
6j. rotbraun S (Good Magic - There'syourtroubl

Trainer: Bill McLean
Besitzer: Glass Pony's, LLC And McLe

Cesar Belmont

24.11 Del Mar 2 1300 4,2 Armando Ayuso Empress Of Grace, Strange Addiction, Petit
12.10 Santa Anita 5 1200 6,8 Armando Ayuso Halfway To Nowhere, Eltonsingsanother, G
21.09 Lrc 3 1100 8,6 Armando Ayuso Eltonsingsanother, Shop Till You Drop, Stra
08.03 Santa Anita 6 1300 51,8 Manuel Americano Happy, Ace Ace Baby, September Magic
15.02 Santa Anita 2 1300 8,2 Manuel Americano Beau Soleil, Strange Addiction, Uffda

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.30

Clubhouse Cutie
4j. grau/bra S (Clubhouse Ride - Tiz Molly)

Trainer: Ian Kruljac
Besitzer: Fetkin, Robert S. And Kruljac 

Mirco Demuro

30.10 Del Mar 1 1200 6,1 Armando Ayuso Clubhouse Cutie, Ante Up Tony, Turkey Bir
05.07 Lrc 5 1300 3,7 Tyler Baze Wild Cat Danzing, Joyful Mischief, Calm Do
26.04 Santa Anita 3 1200 12,5 Kent Desormeaux Wind Speed, Godavri, Clubhouse Cutie
16.01 Santa Anita 6 1100 8,5 Diego Herrera Gold Currency, Ridegold, Darlin Tami

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

55.30

Freya
4j. rotbraun S (Smiling Tiger - Magic School)

Trainer: Jorge Periban
Besitzer: Denton And Denton Racing S

Tiago Josue Pereira

12.12 Lrc 5 1300 34,5 Kazushi Kimura Goodnight Nellie, In The Air Tonight, Stop D
22.11 Del Mar 5 1400 4,0 Ricardo Gonzalez Coralgableskaylin, Girlcanthelpit, Coiffeur
19.10 Santa Anita 3 1300 8,2 Ricardo Gonzalez Baela, Lady Rider, True Patriot
26.09 Santa Anita 4 1200 6,4 Armando Ayuso Lady Gregory, Blue Wildcat, Rizzleberry Ro
21.08 Del Mar 3 1000 5,1 Armando Ayuso No Cap, Press Your Luck, Freya

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

55.30

Pavel's Etoile
4j. grau/bra S (Pavel - La Premiere Etoile)

Trainer: Antonio C. Garcia
Besitzer: Reddam Racing LLC

Armando Ayuso

05.12 Lrc 4 1100 8,1 Diego Herrera Tina Turner, Clubhouse Bride, Brookys Gal
07.11 Del Mar 1 1000 3,7 Hector Berrios Pavel's Etoile, Tiger Of The Sea, Sally's Wis
27.09 Santa Anita 2 1200 12,2 Armando Ayuso Mendelssohns Angel, Pavel's Etoile, Tiger O
26.10 Santa Anita 3 1200 3,3 Mario Gutierrez You Decide, We The Hobby, Pavel's Etoile
28.09 Santa Anita 4 1200 7,4 Ricardo Gonzalez Rizzleberry Rose, Going Deep, Cloudy Ros

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.30

Danzing Flyer
5j. dunkelbr S (Danzing Candy - Soul Flyer)

Trainer: Clifford W. Sise, Jr.
Besitzer: Clifford W. Sise, Jr.

Mike E. Smith

16.03 Santa Anita 4 1600 2,2 Mike Smith Nothing Is Forever, Sweet Hello, Smile Bab
07.02 Santa Anita 1 1200 1,2 Mike Smith Danzing Flyer, Della Terra, Have Patience

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

55.30

Nell's Legacy
4j. kastanie S (Ghostzapper - Consulting)

Trainer: Philip D'Amato
Besitzer: James E. Downey

Emisael Jaramillo

18.05 Santa Anita 5 1600 8,3 Antonio Fresu Chilly Philly, Kikuride, How About Pavel
18.04 Santa Anita 5 1200 10,6 Antonio Fresu Miso Phansy, Press Your Luck, Chilly Philly
08.02 Santa Anita 5 1200 1,3 Lanfranco Dettori Petite Treat, Musical Number, Press Your L
03.01 Santa Anita 2 1200 ,8 Flavien Prat Going Deep, Nell's Legacy, Press Your Luck
01.12 Del Mar 2 1100 ,8 Irad Ortiz, Jr. Pavel Is Appealing, Nell's Legacy, Petite Tre

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

56.20

Hey Demps
6j. grau/bra S (Smiling Tiger - Sheaparoux)

Trainer: George Papaprodromou
Besitzer: Giddyup JR LLC

Umberto Rispoli

14.12 Lrc 3 1600 2,8 Geovanni Franco Mayacama, Theresasilverlinin, Hey Demps
08.11 Del Mar 1 1600 4,0 Umberto Rispoli Hey Demps, She's A Joker, Lady Mendelss
03.10 Santa Anita 8 1800 3,7 Kent Desormeaux Ms Brightside , Hey Demps, No Other Like 
31.08 Del Mar 2 1600 6,2 Kent Desormeaux Kikuride, Hey Demps, Quantum Innergy
07.08 Del Mar 4 1600 4,1 Kent Desormeaux La Scaloneta, Blue Oasis, Ms Brightside

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

55.30

Fancy Facts
4j. grau/bra S (The Factor - Katalust)

Trainer: Mike Puype
Besitzer: Slugo Racing And Lovingier, 

Kazushi Kimura

23.11 Del Mar 4 1000 14,9 Kazushi Kimura Young Love, Invincible Molly , Dare To Fly
07.09 Del Mar 9 1300 13,0 Kazushi Kimura Don't Ju Forget, Thirsty Trickster, Christel Cl
09.08 Del Mar 1 1000 2,5 Kazushi Kimura Fancy Facts, Godavri, Zip Me Up
12.06 Santa Anita 3 1200 2,1 Kazushi Kimura Darlin Tami, Timekeeper's Charm, Fancy Fa

10
Box: 10
ML: 2,8

56.20

Christel Clean
4j. dunkelbr S (Violence - Tryst)

Trainer: John W. Sadler
Besitzer: Spartan Equine Racing LLC A

Hector Isaac Berrios

22.11 Del Mar 1 1300 ,6 Hector Berrios Christel Clean, Rizzleberry Rose, Buds N S
18.10 Santa Anita 2 1200 1,4 Hector Berrios Stay In Line, Christel Clean, Brookys Gal
07.09 Del Mar 3 1300 1,9 Hector Berrios Don't Ju Forget, Thirsty Trickster, Christel Cl
09.08 Del Mar 1 1200 3,2 Hector Berrios Christel Clean, Timekeeper's Charm, Tiger 

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

55.30

Mendelssohns Angel
4j. kastanie S (Mendelssohn - Angel Alessandr

Trainer: Brendan W. Galvin
Besitzer: Four Quarters Corp.

Juan J. Hernandez

08.11 Del Mar 6 1600 4,9 Juan Hernandez Hey Demps, She's A Joker, Lady Mendelss
27.09 Santa Anita 1 1200 12,8 Juan Hernandez Mendelssohns Angel, Pavel's Etoile, Tiger O
24.08 Del Mar 8 1000 5,3 Drayden Van Dyke Waltz Across Texas, Fly At Knight, Mia Pia
03.08 Del Mar 3 1000 42,6 Drayden Van Dyke Magical Miss, Naturally Blonde, Mendelssoh

12
Box: 12
ML: 5,0

55.30

Dorie Miller
5j. rotbraun S (Grazen - Queenofhercastle)

Trainer: Leonard Powell
Besitzer: Flurry Racing Stables LLC, P

Mirco Demuro

08.11 Del Mar 4 1600 6,5 Mirco Demuro Hey Demps, She's A Joker, Lady Mendelss
17.10 Santa Anita 3 1600 2,5 Diego Herrera Runamileinmyshoes, Nothing Is Forever, Do
31.08 Del Mar 6 1600 13,3 Diego Herrera Mayacama, Ima Joker, Miss Meagher
08.08 Del Mar 2 1600 20,7 Diego Herrera Word Play , Dorie Miller, Oveta's Hobby
26.07 Del Mar 3 1000 2,5 Mirco Demuro Young Love, Petit Filet, Dorie Miller

Ergebnis: Quoten:


